

Searchlight Town Advisory Board

Searchlight Community Center 200 Michael Windell Way Searchlight, NV 89046 December 9, 2020 6:00 p.m.

Board Members:	Kyle Myers – Chair Donna Moore – Vice Chair Janis Kostecky
Secretary:	Tammy Harris, (702) 298-0828, tammy.harris@clarkcountynv.gov
Town Liaison:	Mark Robledo, (702) 298-0828, mark.robledo@clarkcountynv.gov

MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO UNFORESEEN CIRCUMSTANCES

and in accordance with the new restrictions from the Governor.

The next scheduled meeting will be held on January 13, 2021 at 6:00 pm Unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: Names of Locations Cree's Mobile Home Park, 701 US Highway 164 Searchlight, NV 89046 Searchlight Senior Center, 575 US Highway 95 Searchlight, NV 89046 Cottonwood Apartments, 350 Surprise St. Searchlight, NV 89046 Searchlight Community Center, 200 Michael Wendell Way Searchlight, NV 89046 Terribles Road House US Hwy 95, Searchlight, NV 89046

https://notice.nv.gov/